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ITEM 118-2000-R0103-Staff; Montana State University-Bozeman January 16-17, 2003 
 
(1) CHANGES IN RANK/TENURE, SALARY, RESPONSIBILITY 
Name    Position  Tenure        Effective  FTE   Salary        AY/FY 
 
(a) ADMINISTRATIVE/PROFESSIONAL: 
Baumann, Angela  Fr: Assistant Director 

Athletics 
 
To: Assistant Director, 
Marketing 
Athletics 
 

  
 
 
12-01-02 

1.00  
 
 
1.00 

46,040 
 
 
46,040  

FY 
 
 
FY

 

Davies, Dan K Fr: Senior Associate 
Director 
Athletics 
 
To: Senior Assoc 
Director, Internal Ops 
Athletics 
 

  
 
 
 
12-01-02 

1.00  
 
 
 
1.00 

58,220 
 
 
 
58,220 

FY 
 
 
 
FY

 
 
 
 

Fields, Peter L Fr: Director  
Athletics 
 
To: (no change)  
 

  
 
 
11-01-02 

1.00  
 
 
1.00 

102,500  
 
 
105,0001  

FY 
 
 
FY

 
 
 
2.44%

Gantt, David Allan Fr: Head Volleyball Coach 
Athletics  
 
To: Senior Assoc 
Director, External Ops 
Athletics 
 

  
 
 
12-01-02 

1.00  
 
 
1.00 

56,621 
 
 
65,000  

FY 
 
 
FY

 
 
 
 

Merrick, Beth Fr: Exhibit Director 
Museum of the Rockies 
 
To: (no change) 
 

  
 
 
11-01-02 
01-01-03 

.833 
 
 
.9172 
.833 

56,709 
 
 
56,709  
 
 

FY 
 
 
FY

 

Parker, Bruce Michael Fr: Assoc Director,  
External Operations 
Athletics  
 
To: Assoc Director, 
Marketing & Corporate 
Partnerships 
Athletics 
 

  
 
 
12-01-02 

1.00  
 
 
1.00 

57,909  
 
 
57,909  

FY 
 
 
FY

 

Tischendorf, Vickie Fr: Budget & Fiscal Mgr 
Athletics  
 
To: Director, Business 
Operations and  
Senior Women’s 
Administrator 
Athletics  
 

  
 
 
11-01-02 

1.00  
 
 
1.00 

49,521 
 
 
49,251 

FY 
 
 
FY

 
 
 
 

                                                      
1 Negotiated raise per agreement after hire 
2 Increased FTE for November and December only 
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(1) CHANGES IN RANK/TENURE, SALARY, RESPONSIBILITY 
 
Name    Position  Tenure        Effective  FTE   Salary        AY/FY 
 
(a) ADMINISTRATIVE/PROFESSIONAL: 
 
Wanago, Josh Allen Fr: Program Coordinator 

Bobcat Athletics  
 
To: Assistant Director, 
Development  
Athletics  

  
 
 
12-01-02 

1.00  
 
 
1.00 

42,858 
 
 
42,858  

FY 
 
 
FY

 
(b) FACULTY: 
 
Professors: 
 
Amin, MD R Fr: Professor  

Mechanical Engineering 
 
To: (no change)  
 

C  
 
11-01-02 

1.00  
 
1.00 

71,258 
 
72,2583 
 

AY  
 
AY 

 
 
1.4%

Aspinall, Richard J Fr: Professor 
GIAC  
 
To: (no change)  
 

C  
 
11-01-02 

1.00  
 
1.00 

88,230  
 
91,7594  
 

AY  
 
AY 

 
 
4.0%

Geesey, Gill G Fr: Professor 
Microbiology  
 
To: (no change)  
 

C  
 
 
10-01-02 
 

1.00  
 
 
1.00 
 

116,926 
 
 
124,5245 

AY  
 
 
FY 
 

 
 
 
 6.5%

Wells, Michael K Fr: Professor  
Mechanical Engineering  
 
To: (no change) 

C  
                
 
11-1-02 
12-1-02 
 

1.00 
 
 
0.5 
0.3 

88,288 
 
 
88,288 
 

AY 
 
 
AY 
  

 

Associate Professors: 
 
Babcock, Alex M Fr: Department Head 

Psychology 
 
 
 
 To: (no change)  

C  
 
 
 
 
11-01-02 

1.00  
 
 
 
 
1.00 

66,348 
+1,800 
Admin 
Stipend 
 
70,5836  
+1,800 
Admin 
Stipend 
 

FY  
 
 
 
 
FY 

 
 
 
 
 
6.4%

 

                                                      
3 Equity adjustment  
4 Standard November Increase, not previously reported 
5 Grant funded until September 2003 
6 Retention Increase 
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(1) CHANGES IN RANK/TENURE, SALARY, RESPONSIBILITY 
Name    Position  Tenure        Effective  FTE   Salary        AY/FY 
 

(a) FACULTY: 
 
Associate Professors: 

 
Cho, Byoungsoo  Fr: Associate Professor 

Architecture  
 
To: (no change)  
 

P  
 
 
11-04-02 

1.00  
 
 
.71 

46,620 
 
 
46,620  

AY  
 
 
AY 

Trolinger, Charlotte  Fr: Associate Professor  
Media & Theatre Arts 
 
 To: (no change)  

C  
 
 
08-16-02 

1.0 
 
 
.5 

46,145 
 
 
46,145  

AY  
 
 
AY 

 
(2) NEW POSITIONS AND REPLACEMENTS 
 
Name     
Rank/Dept   Replaces  Tenure  Effective FTE Salary AY/FY 
 
(a) ADMINISTRATIVE/PROFESSIONAL: 
 
Malauulu, Miya 
Head Wmn’s Volleyball 
Coach 
Athletics 
 

Gantt  12-1-02 1.00 45,000 FY 

Miller, Jennifer 
Program Coordinator 
Graduate Studies 
 

New   07-18-02 1.00 32,000 FY 

Osen, Kathleen Ellen  
Director  
Mail Services 
 

McIntosh  11-12-02 1.007 40,000 FY 

Schwanke, Colleen  
Director of Development 
Nursing Departments 

New  11-01-02 1.00 40,000 FY 

 
(b) FACULTY: 
 
Assistant Professors: 
 
Simpson, Patricia 
Assistant Professor 
Modern Languages 

Dahl  08-16-02 1.00 45,000 AY 

 

                                                      
7  November 12th – December 12th = 0.5 FTE; December 13th = 1.00 FTE 
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(3) RESIGNATIONS, RETIREMENTS, TERMINATIONS, POSITIONS DISCONTINUED 
 
Name       Tenure  Effective 
Rank/Dept 
 
(a) RESIGNATIONS: 
 

ADMINISTRATIVE/PROFESSIONAL: 
 

Hutchinson, Julie 
Editor, Comm Svcs 

 12/1/2002 

 
(4) CHANGES IN RANK/TENURE, SALARY, RESPONSIBILITY:  Corrections 
 
Name    Position  Tenure         Effective  FTE   Salary        AY/FY 
 
(a) ADMINISTRATIVE/PROFESSIONAL: 
 
Adams, Jeffrey P Fr: Assistant Professor 

Physics 
Asst Vice Provost 
Academic Affairs 
 
To: (no change) 

 
 
 
 
 
C 

 
 
 
 
 
11-01-01 

1.00 
 
 
 
 
1.00 

50,613 
 
75,333 
 
 
54,511 
 
80,000 

AY 
 
FY 
 
 
AY  
 
FY      

 
 
 
 
 
7.7%    
 
6.20% 

(a) FACULTY: 
 
Professors: 
 
Beehler, Michael Fr: Professor 

English 
 
To: Department Head  
English 

C  
 
 
07-01-02 

1.00  
 
 
1.00 

47,937 
 
 
53,796 
+2,000 
Admin Stip 

AY  
 
 
AY 

Grieco, Paul Fr: Department Head 
Chemistry 
 
 
 
 
To: (no change)  

C  
 
 
 
 
 
08-16-02 

1.00  
 
 
 
 
 
1.00 

129,573 
+2,000 
Admin Stip 
+25,915 
Grant Comp 
 
129,573 
+2,000 
Admin Stip 
+26,315 
Grant Comp
 

AY  
 
 
 
 
 
AY 

Associate Professors: 
 
Oakberg, Robert Fr: Associate Professor/Faculty 

Athletic Rep 
Civil Engineering 
 
To: (no change)  

C  
 
 
 
11-01-02 

1.00  
 
 
 
1.00 

61,030 
 
 
 
62,865 
 

AY  
 
 
 
AY 

 
 
 
 
3.0%
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(5) DEANS, ADMINISTRATORS, CONTRACT PROFESSIONALS SALARIES: 

2002-03 Salary 
Name, Position, Department   Tenure  2001-02 Salary       AY/FY Effective 11-01-02 
 

(a) RETAINED AT SAME POSITION NOW HELD: 
 

Executives, Administrators & Professionals: 
 
Long, Margaret 
Fiscal Manager 
Grants and Contracts 
 

33,800 FY 35,152 
(4%) 

Pfister, Robert  
Assistant Director 
Grants and Contracts 
 

45,000 FY 46,800 
(4%) 
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